
Mass Schedule for Nanaimo this summer until Aug. 11.

Fr Rusak      ̄  
Sunday May 26 4:30 pm (+ possible sick calls)
May 27 8:00 am
Sunday, June 2 2:00 pm (Fr Rusak needs a pick up at Harbour Air @ 12:50)
Sunday, June 9 2:00 pm (Fr Rusak needs a pick up at Harbour Air @ 12:50)
Sunday June 16 4:30 pm (+ possible sick calls)
June 17 8:00 am (Available for sick calls most of the day)
June 18 Early departure, no Mass

Fr. Guéguen      ̄  
Sunday, June 23 4:30 pm
June 24 9:00 am
June 25 8:00 am
Sunday, June 30 4:30 pm
July 1 9:00 am

Fr. Rusak    ̄  
Sunday, July 7 2:00 pm (Fr Rusak needs a pick up at Harbour Air @ 12:50)
Sunday, July 14 2:00 pm (Fr Rusak needs a pick up at Harbour Air @ 12:50)
Sunday, July 21 2:00 pm (Fr Rusak needs a pick up at Harbour Air @ 12:50)
Sunday, July 28 4:30 pm (no pick up required)
July 29 8:00 am (Available for sick calls all day)
July 30 8:00 am (St Abdon and St Sennen)

Fr. Guéguen      ̄  
Sunday, August 4 4:30 pm
August 5 9:00 am
August 6 8:00 am
August 10 9:00 am
Sunday, August 11 10:00 am
August 12 8:00 am (Fr. Guéguen’s last Mass at OLGC)

Please contact Fr. Rusak for pick-up at Harbour Air at christus.rex@tutanota.com or for any 
emergency at 604-533-3358 or 604-454-4563.
Thank you!
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